
CC Liaison Park Technicians CC Maintenance Supervisor Executive Committee District Facility/Program Communications Reception & Finance Officer Executive Director
District Community Services Parks and Open Space Municipal Accommodations GCWCC Board Representative Coordinator, Grants Coordinator Administration GCWCC Office GCWCC Office

City of Winnipeg City of Winnipeg City of Winnipeg of Directors GCWCC Board GCWCC Office GCWCC Office GCWCC Office
1 Bruce Heintz Martin Daudet Samara Fields District 1 Arthur Pearson Athaliah Reynolds-Baker Caneile Lindo-Thompson Elesio Lasuba Lora Meseman

204-470-7272 204-470-9412 204-451-8106 Mike Purdy City Centre 204-475-5008 204-475-5008 204-475-5008 204-475-5008 204-475-5008
bheintz@winnipeg.ca mdaudet@winnipeg.ca  sfields@winnipeg.ca President Christa Boulton Ext 2 Ext 5 Ext 4 Ext 3 Ext 1

(North of Assiniboine River president@gcwcc.mb.ca arthur@gcwcc.mb.ca athaliah@gcwcc.mb.ca office@gcwcc.mb.ca elesio@gcwcc.mb.ca lora@gcwcc.mb.ca
Corey Provo North Downtown) Call Samara regarding District 2

2 204-803-0654 your buildings & facilities Bill Jost Assiniboine Call Arthur for Connect with Athaliah Questions regarding: Questions regarding General Questions & Support
cprovo@winnipeg.ca 1st Vice President Murray Cunningham Community Centre Renovation to promote your events Criminal Record Checks,   Grant payments, Goverance

Call Samara before Grants, Support filling in grant and with any questions you have Janitorial Payroll questions, payroll, and financial Board Orientations
Bruce Heintz  *any renovation project  applications. Project scope of about items in our newsletter General Questions & Invoicing reporting, contact Elesio. Training

3 204-470-7272 *hiring contractors work templates. New This Week Subsidy Grant Program
bheintz@winnipeg.ca Warren Hendry *asbestos concerns Nathan Wild
Burton Cummings, Central 204-470-7997 2nd Vice President District 3 Programming Ideas and grants

Garden City, Maples WHendry@winnipeg.ca Lord Selkirk/West Kildonan Athletic Field Maintenance
Norquay, Northwood (South of Assiniboine River Tracy Ball Athletic Equipment Grant
Red River, Vince Leah West of Red River) 

West Kildonan, Weston Refer to Responsibilities Tim Kileen
3 Corey Provo Document for City's Past President

204-803-0654 vs Community Centre's
cprovo@winnipeg.ca Jessica Mutimer maintenance responsibility.

Tyndall Park, Luxton 204-391-4319
Ralph Brown, Sinclair park jmutimer@winnipeg.ca Athletic Field

4 Charlene Cebula (East of Red River) Technician
204-612-2091 City of Winnipeg

ccebula@winnipeg.ca Darren Pell
Chalmers Call Parks with anything 204-470-9439

East Elmwood related to your grounds PWD-athleticfields@winnipeg.ca District 4
Morse Place River East/Transcona

Oxford Heights Nancy Krahn 
Park City West

South Transcona See Parks & Open Spaces Incident & Injury
Transcona East End Map on back Insurance claims

Valley Gardens Property damage,
 Loss, or Bodily Injury

4 Corey Provo Emergencies call 911
204-803-0654

cprovo@winnipeg.ca All incidents & claims
Bronx Park Refer to the Accountability
Gateway Document on the GCWCC 

Melrose Park Website
North Kildonan Fill in the Incident form

5 Charlene Cebula Call and leave Report at: District 5
204-612-2091 204-986-7722 Riel 

ccebula@winnipeg.ca Within 24 hours Paul Pelletier

Updated on 07/21/2025

WHO TO CALL - 2025

*insurance claims relating to 
the buildings
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